HOW TO ORDER
Model No. Plunger Bushing Terminal Terminal
Plating Seal RoHS
Soldering
SP
8MS8  ON-(ON)
8MS9  OFF-(ON)
4.06 mm, Solder Lug
3.30 mm, PC thru-hole
15.24 mm, Wire wrap
PC Thru-Hole Right angle
PC Thru-Hole Right angle (Snap-In)
PC Thru-Hole Vertical right angle
PC Thru-Hole Vertical right angle (Snap-In)
PC Thru-Hole V-bracket
PC Thru-Hole V-bracket (Snap-In)
P1  3.94 mm
B05
B06
B07
B08
B09
B10
5.59 mm, flat (THD)
5.59 mm, flat (Non-THD)
5.59 mm (Non-THD)
7.87 mm (Non-THD)
7.87 mm (THD)
0.51 mm M1
M2
M5
M6
M6N
M7
M7N
VS2
V2N
Q  Silver
R  Gold
C  Gold over silver
E  Epoxy (Std.)
N  No Epoxy
S  RoHS & Lead Free
EXAMPLE: 8MS8P1B05M1QES
Note: Plunger cap options see page 115.
Specifications
Mechanical Life: 50,000 make-and-break cycles.
Electrical Life: 6,000 cycles.
for both silver and gold plated contacts.
Operating Temperature: -40°C to 85°C.
Materials
Case: Diallyl phthalate (DAP) (UL 94 V-0).
Plunger: Nylon 6/6, black.
Bushing: Brass or zinc, nickel plated.
Housing: Stainless Steel.
Switch Support: Brass, tin plated.
Terminal / Contact: Copper or brass with silver or gold plated.
Silver
Terminal Plating Ratings
Gold over silver
Gold
Contact & Terminal Plating Options:
Note: Specifications and availability subject to change without notice.
Manual Soldering: Use 30 watts soldering iron and controlled the
temperature at 350°.
Duration of solder immersion: Max. 5 sec.
Wave Soldering: Recommend soldering temperature: 260 ± 5°C
Duration of solder immersion: Max. 5 sec.
(PCB thickness is 1.6 mm (.063 inch))
Soldering Process
Q